CITY OF NEWTON

IN CITY COUNCIL

October 18, 2021

ORDERED:

That, in accordance with the recommendation of the Community Preservation Committee through its Chair, Dan Brody, the Programs & Services Committee through its Chair Joshua Krintzman and the Finance Committee through its Chair Rebecca Walker Grossman, appropriation of one million four hundred forty thousand three hundred and forty-four dollars (\$1,440,344) in Community Preservation Act funds, with \$288,068.80 to come from the Open Space Prior Year Reserve (Act# 5840-3599) and \$1,152,275.20 to come from the Prior Year Undesignated Fund (Acct# 5800-3599), to the control of the Planning & Development Department for the implementation of the approved and permitted designs for Levingston Cove including the construction of new erosion controls, plantings, accessibility improvements and the installation of new public amenities including new pathways, benches and decks be and is hereby approved as follows:

FROM:

Open Space Prior Year Reserve-Undesignated (5840-3599)......\$288,068.80 Prior Year Undesignated Fund Balance (5800-3599).....\$1,152,275.20

TO:

Levingston Cove Construction-Undist	ributed (Recreation)
(58D11410-579500)	\$1,152,275.20
Levingston Cove Construction-Undist	ributed (Open Space)
(58A11408-579500)	\$288,068.80

Under Suspension of Rules Readings Waived and Approved 24 yeas 0 nays

rey \sim

(SGD) NADIA H KHAN

Acting City Clerk

Kathan Fuller

(SGD) RUTHANNE FULLER

Mayor

Date: 10/27/2021